
Mt. St. Vincent (3-10) -vs- Yeshiva (0-14)
3/23/2026 at Teaneck, NJ (FDU)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shawn Ryan (1-1)
Loss: David Cohen (0-4)
HBP: Ahron Riss, Josh Canner, Izzy Gober
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 4   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mt. St. Vincent 0 4 2 5 1 2 3 17 15 2
Yeshiva 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2

Mt. St. Vincent 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Turko 2b 3 2 1 4 1 0 2
    Jeremiah McKenzie 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Will Granata 1b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Devin Lane 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Stephen Marinez rf 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
Pablo Austin 3b 5 3 4 1 0 0 1
Kyle Brindisi lf 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
    Brendan Meaney lf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Michael Akalski dh 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Sean McManus dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Andrew Farina ss 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Jayson Nigro ss 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Aidan Glynn c 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Margolis cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
    Logan Garcia cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Shawn Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 17 15 14 8 3 7

2B: Zach Turko (1); Pablo Austin (1); Kyle Brindisi (1); Andrew
Farina (1); Jayson Nigro (1)
3B: Stephen Marinez (2); Andrew Farina (1)
SF: Zach Turko (1)
SB: Zach Turko (1); Pablo Austin (1)
HBP: Devin Lane (1); Michael Akalski (1); Aidan Glynn (1)
PO: Devin Lane (1)
E: Will Granata (1); Devin Lane (1)

Yeshiva 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reuben Benzaquen 2b/cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Simmy Goldberger 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Josh Paskoff dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moshe Weisenberg c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Noah Steinmetz 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ahron Riss p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
RJ Hellman c/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Eli Zirdok 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Canner cf/rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Josh Canner rf/p 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gavriel Weinstein lf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Assaf Perl ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Cohen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Izzy Gober p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 2 0 1 9 1

SH: Assaf Perl (1)
PO: Reuben Benzaquen (1); Josh Canner (1)
E: Simmy Goldberger (1); Assaf Perl (1)
DP: 1

Mt. St. Vincent IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shawn Ryan (W, 1-1) 7.0 2 2 0 1 9 1 0 0 0 22 24 0 10 77
Totals 2 2 0 1 9 1 0 0 0 22 24 0 10 77

Yeshiva IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
David Cohen (L, 0-4) 2.0 7 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 14 3 1 50
Izzy Gober 1.0 4 5 5 3 0 2 0 1 0 7 11 1 2 33
Eli Zirdok 2.0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 4 1 29
Josh Canner 1.0 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 3 6 2 0 18
Ahron Riss 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 3 0 1 0 4 7 1 1 30
Totals 15 17 14 8 3 9 0 3 0 34 46 11 5 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 1st MT. YES
Zach Turko flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Will Granata struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
Stephen Marinez tripled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Pablo Austin lined out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Yeshiva - Bottom of 1st MT. YES
Reuben Benzaquen singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Reuben Benzaquen advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Simmy Goldberger grounded out to ss (1-1 BF); Reuben Benzaquen advanced to third. 0 0
Reuben Benzaquen out at third p to 3b, picked off. 0 0
Josh Paskoff grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 2nd MT. YES
Kyle Brindisi struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
Michael Akalski singled to shortstop (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Andrew Farina singled to left field (2-0 BB); Michael Akalski advanced to second. 0 0
Aidan Glynn flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Tyler Margolis walked (3-0 BBBB); Andrew Farina advanced to second; Michael Akalski advanced to third. 0 0
Zach Turko doubled, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Tyler Margolis scored; Andrew Farina scored; Michael Akalski scored. 3 0
Will Granata singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Zach Turko scored. 4 0
Stephen Marinez grounded out to p (1-2 KBF). 4 0

Yeshiva - Bottom of 2nd MT. YES
Noah Steinmetz grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 4 0
Jacob Canner grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 4 0
RJ Hellman struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 0

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 3rd MT. YES
Pablo Austin singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 4 0
Pablo Austin stole second. 4 0
Kyle Brindisi doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BFFFFBB); Pablo Austin scored. 5 0
Izzy Gober to p for David Cohen. 5 0
Kyle Brindisi advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
Michael Akalski singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Kyle Brindisi scored. 6 0
Andrew Farina popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 0
Aidan Glynn reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Michael Akalski out at second ss to 2b. 6 0
Tyler Margolis out at first ss to 2b (1-1 BF). 6 0

Yeshiva - Bottom of 3rd MT. YES
Josh Canner singled to center field (0-1 S). 6 0
Gavriel Weinstein walked (3-1 BBKBB); Josh Canner advanced to second. 6 0
Assaf Perl grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Gavriel Weinstein advanced to second; Josh Canner advanced to
third. 6 0
Reuben Benzaquen struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 6 0
Simmy Goldberger reached first on an error by 1b (2-2 BKSFB); Gavriel Weinstein scored, unearned; Josh
Canner scored, unearned. 6 2
Moshe Weisenberg pinch hit for Josh Paskoff. 6 2
Moshe Weisenberg struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 6 2

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 4th MT. YES
Zach Turko walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 2



Zach Turko stole second. 6 2
Zach Turko advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 2
Will Granata walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 6 2
Stephen Marinez tripled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Will Granata scored; Zach Turko scored. 8 2
Pablo Austin doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Stephen Marinez scored. 9 2
Kyle Brindisi walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 9 2
Michael Akalski hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Kyle Brindisi advanced to second; Pablo Austin advanced to third. 9 2
Andrew Farina doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Michael Akalski advanced to third; Kyle Brindisi
scored; Pablo Austin scored. 11 2
Eli Zirdok to p for Izzy Gober. 11 2
Aidan Glynn flied out to cf (1-0 B). 11 2
Logan Garcia pinch hit for Tyler Margolis. 11 2
Logan Garcia struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 11 2
Zach Turko lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 11 2

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Yeshiva - Bottom of 4th MT. YES
Logan Garcia to cf. 11 2
Devin Lane to 1b for Will Granata. 11 2
Brendan Meaney to lf for Kyle Brindisi. 11 2
Sean McManus to dh for Michael Akalski. 11 2
Noah Steinmetz struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 11 2
Jacob Canner struck out looking (2-2 KKBBFK). 11 2
RJ Hellman grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 11 2

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 5th MT. YES
Devin Lane walked (3-1 BBKBB). 11 2
Stephen Marinez flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFBFFF). 11 2
Devin Lane advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 2
Pablo Austin singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 11 2
Brendan Meaney reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-0); Pablo Austin out at second p to
ss; Devin Lane advanced to third, scored on an error by ss, unearned. 12 2
Sean McManus flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 12 2

Yeshiva - Bottom of 5th MT. YES
Josh Canner reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 K). 12 2
Josh Canner out at first p to 1b, picked off. 12 2
Gavriel Weinstein struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 12 2
Assaf Perl grounded out to p (0-0). 12 2

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 6th MT. YES
Moshe Weisenberg to c. 12 2
RJ Hellman to dh. 12 2
Josh Canner to p. 12 2
/  for Eli Zirdok. 12 2
Reuben Benzaquen to cf. 12 2
Jacob Canner to rf. 12 2
Eli Zirdok to 2b for RJ Hellman. 12 2
Andrew Farina tripled to right field (0-0). 12 2
Aidan Glynn reached first on an error by 3b (3-2 KBFFBB); Andrew Farina scored, unearned. 13 2
Aidan Glynn advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 2
Aidan Glynn advanced to third on a wild pitch. 13 2
Logan Garcia walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 2
Zach Turko flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Aidan Glynn scored, unearned. 14 2
Logan Garcia advanced to second on a wild pitch. 14 2
Devin Lane hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 14 2
Stephen Marinez popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 14 2
Devin Lane out at first p to 1b, picked off. 14 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Yeshiva - Bottom of 6th MT. YES
Reuben Benzaquen struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 14 2
Simmy Goldberger struck out swinging (0-0). 14 2
Moshe Weisenberg grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 14 2

Mt. St. Vincent - Top of 7th MT. YES
Ahron Riss to p for Josh Canner. 14 2
Pablo Austin singled to right field (1-2 BFF). 14 2
Pablo Austin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 14 2
Pablo Austin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 14 2
Brendan Meaney walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 14 2
Brendan Meaney advanced to second on a wild pitch. 14 2
Sean McManus walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 14 2
Jayson Nigro pinch hit for Andrew Farina. 14 2
Jayson Nigro doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Sean McManus advanced to third; Brendan
Meaney scored; Pablo Austin scored. 16 2
Aidan Glynn hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 16 2
Logan Garcia grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB); Aidan Glynn out on the play; Jayson Nigro
advanced to third; Sean McManus scored. 17 2
Jeremiah McKenzie pinch hit for Zach Turko. 17 2
Jeremiah McKenzie popped up to ss (1-0 B). 17 2

Yeshiva - Bottom of 7th MT. YES
Jeremiah McKenzie to 2b. 17 2
Jayson Nigro to ss. 17 2
Noah Steinmetz grounded out to 3b (0-0). 17 2
Jacob Canner to rf for Ahron Riss. 17 2
Ahron Riss to p for Jacob Canner. 17 2
Ahron Riss struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 17 2
Eli Zirdok grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 17 2


